MRD 10	12199			Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
	sioner of Patents and	101187	7638	ied original document،	
Submission Typ New	e n (Non-Recordation) # PTO Error Frame #		Conveyance Assignment License Merger Security A Change of Other:	Type	
Conveying Party 1. Glenn Ungere 2. Timothy Ray 3. 4. 5. 6.	r(ies) er	oving Parties Attachs	ad	Execution Date September 17, 1 September 17, 1	999
Receiving Party Name Name Address Address Address	Henderson Manufaction 1085 South Third Standard Manchester City Consultation of Received The Consultati	cturing Company reet <u>Iowa</u> State/Co	untry	<u>52057</u> Zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address Christopher T. Griffith Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 200702 d conveyance document including any attachments: 2 Mark if additional numbers attached		
Application Num	iber(s) or Patent Nui Patent Application Number	mber(s) r or the Patent Number (i	DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same pro	numbers attached
	ent Application Nun			Patent Numbers	
09/412,454					
application was s	s being filed together			the date the patent	Month Day Year
	i on Treaty (PCT) ation number <i>only if</i> a	LLC Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not b		i U.S. Application		FOI	
29/1999 DNGUYEN 000	00310 09412454		PCT	PCT	PCT
FC:581	1 40.00 0				
Number of Prop	erties '	MATERIAL CONT.	Enter	the total number of pro	perties involved: 1
Charge D	is a check in the amo Deposit Account No. 1 Ition to Charge Addition	2-1216		r Properties Listed (37 0 !-1216: ⊠ Yes □ N	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
To the best o	f my knowledge and I			ue and correct and any a thorized, as indicated h	
Christopher T C	iffith		All /2 to _	October 18, 1999)
Christopher T. Gr Name of Person		Signature	/ X	Date	•
Name of Ferson	219111119	Jugitature		2410	

PATENT

REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0374

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Glenn Ungerer of 1446 James Court NE, Swisher, Iowa 52338 and Timothy Ray Schenk, of 1227 North Third Street, Manchester, IA 52057, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

INTERLOCK SYSTEM FOR SPREADER BODIES

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on October 4, 1999, under Serial No. 09/412,454, and

WHEREAS, Henderson Manufacturing Company, of 1085 South Third Street, Manchester, IA 52057 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such

PATENT REEL: 010337 FRAME: 0375 applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 9-17-99	Alem Ungerer
STATE OF <u>Lowa</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Delaware</u>)	Glenn Ungerer SS:
same person whose name is subscr	Slenn Ungerer, who is personally known to me to be the ribed to the foregoing assignment document, and elivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act h.
CARI J. WRIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IOWA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (1-06-01)	My Commission Expires: 11/06/2001
Date 9/17/99 STATE OF Town COUNTY OF Delaware STATE OF Delaware	Timothy Ray Schenk
Public in and for said county, appeared I be the same person whose name is su	imothy Ray Schenk, who is personally known to me to abscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and elivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act h.
Date 9/17/99	Notary Public Wright
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IOWA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	My Commission Expires: 1/06/3061

m:\doc\pat\ctg\forms\200702 Assignment ASSGNJN6 (REV. 1/13/97)

RECORDED: 10/21/1999